

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).8309/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2008 in  
4003/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

BA No.

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.NISAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and  
office report)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) NO. 9136 of 2009

[STATE OF KERALA & ORS. V. T.M. ABDUL HAMEED KHAN]

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to file  
additional documents and office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 9137 of 2009

[STATE OF KERALA V. P. MOHAMMAD]

(With appln. for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP, permission  
to file additional documents and office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 9161 of 2008

[STAT EOF KERALA & ANR. V. K. MOHYAMMED ISMAIL]

(With appln. for amendment of cause title and permission to file  
additional documents and office report)

Date: 17/01/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.C. Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

In SLP 8309

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

In SLP 9161

Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.

SLP(Cr1) 8309 of 2008

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

In SLP 9136

Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

In SLP 9137

Mr. B.V. Deepak, Adv.

For M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State of Kerala states that he would put on record the latest situation in the investigation within a period of four weeks. Counter affidavit may also be filed within the said period failing which it shall not be taken on record.

List after four weeks.

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER