

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8309/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2008 in                      BA No. 4003/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.NISAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and  
office report )

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 9136 of 2009

(With appln. for c/d In filing/refiling SLP and permission to file  
addl. documents and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 9137 of 2009

(With appln. for c/d In filing/refiling SLP and permission to file  
addl. documents and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 9161 of 2008

(With appln. for amendment of cause title and permission to file  
addl. documents and office report)

Date: 21/02/2011      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Beena Madhavan,Adv.for  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

Mr. B.V.Deepak,Adv.for  
M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.

Mr. Sidhartha Dave,Adv.  
Mr. Sajith P.Warrier,Adv.  
Mr. R.Chandrachud,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Three      weeks'      time      granted      for      filing      counter  
affidavit.

List thereafter.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]  
COURT MASTER