

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8309/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2008 in  
4003/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

BA No.

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.NISAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and  
office report)

WITH  
SLP(Crl) NO. 9136 of 2009  
[STATE OF KERALA & ORS. V. T.M. ABDUL HAMEED KHAN]  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP,  
permission to file additional documents and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 9137 of 2009  
[STATE OF KERALA V. P. MOHAMMAD]  
(With aapln. For c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling Slp,  
permission to file additional documents and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 9161 of 2008  
[STATE OF KERALA & ANR. V. K. MOHAMMED ISMAIL]  
(With appln. for amendment of cause title, permission to file  
additional documents and office report)

Date: 11/07/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
in SR 8309  
SLP(Crl) 8309/2008

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

2

For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

In SR 9161

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

In SR 9136

Mr. Siddharth Dave, Adv.  
Mr. Sajit P. Warriar, Adv.  
Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

In SR 9137

Mr. B.V. Deepak, Adv.

For M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

We find no infirmity in the orders impugned  
herein. The Special Leave Petitions are  
dismissed.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]  
COURT MASTER